3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 31 | ECR-16-00172] sw2ors | JH | CT
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B2 | ECR-T6-017318 IbECe0te | MZ_ | JDG
B3 ECR-17-004889 05APR201T | MZ K/
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-1 12119799~ 1 20634401 ¢ | ECR-17-004900 bsaeR2011 | AN | JD
22661191 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266119-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266119-4 : : : oo P o) 210964101 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : ol l i 1 1 1 fwgggji‘g SE;EmEPéQMH%SSION gjg
2266119-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266119-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) R e — SREEEIE RAM ANP STILL SIDE FEED WOW A0) 1245
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2c66119-4 - - - A 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
22661195 . “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 11338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196031 - ) - - ] | w | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1]2119799-1 2063440- 1 N - - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL DA
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - -] | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
S - NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i i - 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2266119-7 C FTINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ B . B B _ - - - - - - 1 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7’2266WW977 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - N - - W - 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2266119-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - ! S A S T T S cl19740°¢ | TAG, IDENTIEICATION o
- -] | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA 13\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS N 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP STZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE 11 75 mm [ 0697 o 1-2266116-8 @2 74-3 18mm [.108- . 125] . 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL | 1.73 mm [.068] 0 7-2266117-8 @2 31-2 T2mm [.091- 1077 - - - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () 7-2266118-8 B1.91-2.29mm [.075-.090] S oo o p o v ] 21197991  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1361 —
408-10389 722661198 1602 16mm [.063-.085] - | - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
o0 BT 271 57om T 050~ 062] - -] | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, ST 117
- - DEUTSCH TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION N T 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 N I T R 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE wmp LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 S e e 2266119 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 1712
3.81-5.09 mm 200 IN] 1 60-2.16 mm [.063-.085 [N] 3.81-5.09 mm [ . 200 1IN 1.60-2.16 mm [.063-.085 IN] B | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL 114-151003 - - TERMINAL 114-151003 - - i A O N U U R O 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
APPL ] CAT ON APPL I CAT ON B B | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - - 222 2 |2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] - | | 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁﬁ Aﬁﬁ Nl - - 3] -] 3] 3| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 67
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL - - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
1572032-3 1060-20-0227 1572032-4 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-0222 286680-4 1062-20-0244 - - - -] - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1572032-8 1060-20-0277 1-286680-1 1062-20-0277 - - - - - | w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
A Y 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
R - - | TRoHS.
2 212 202 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 1 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ST7E ® =) om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 1 | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
1. 00mm? 1.27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+.001/-.002] 5.4 s S R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 4&
18 AWG 12440 03/-0.05 [ 049+ 001/- 002] 5 7 - - - - - W 21196563-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
O 15mm? | 2240 03/-0 05 [ 048+ 001/- 0071 59 - - W W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0. 60mm? 1.07+0.03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.002] 7.4 *WARN I NG S L A A 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
20 AWG 0.99+0.03/-0.05 [.039+.001/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S L A 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0.50mm? 0.9740.03/-0.05 [.038+.001/-.0021 8 4 LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - - 1 - 1 1 1 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
22 AWG 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-. 0021 8.7 ‘ - - | - | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0.35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002) 8 7 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING - - | w w w w 2119644- RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- WitL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - [ T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 1737
L] N - - - | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Lfl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- -l 2021211212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ot vt v ) 1-1320908-0 |OSPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B | | | | 2119959~ | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S | | | | 156092872 |STHIP GUIDE =
gﬁ%ﬂ@ﬁ%%éLFE%EDWW%LHHgaféﬁTAéEi%éiﬁg%ﬁHcgﬁggégﬁéﬁN: 2:;;22}13:3 Agﬁ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. e 1 1 1 1 1 ;wligéif g?é?EEERFLé¥bEREEE§4 fg
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266119-5 Aﬁ& :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST"- 8-2266119-6 TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B | | | | $7ccc80-5  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION lc
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. — ot vy v 1-306880-4  J5TOP, SHEAR I S
Lfl N | | | | 2119805~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. R -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, : | | | | | LU FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. | W W | W W W W 1-1803293-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATTION DEUTSCH STYLE 3
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, o I I N :
‘Ai.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S I A S N O R O 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -] - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 B | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl T N - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. _2552 NI | | | | | | 1803019-7  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - - w - 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 17249 | - | | | | | w 1803364-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
‘t\EWAREFEEDCAMSTOWWE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET I8 - -1 -6 -0 -2 -] PART NO DESCRIPTION méM 18- -] -61-5]-2| -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION T%M
ORADDITTONAL - INFORMATION. R S A T T6-0cT 13
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R KNEPPER @ TE TE Conneﬁ i v i ny
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ey eens (— Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE DINENS 101s: oT R AICES, INEESS v T60cT 13 [wne
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /x W{/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J i _M.CLIFFORD C Ocean Side Feed
INFORMATION . AT Applicator
2 PLC + - -
4/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) o S h<>””“ on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%' — T e STE T Crer cove TormiTiG W0 TSR
USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.33) (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AL 5 R S 01| 00778 (@2266119 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

DIST

REV IS

IONS

66

DESCRIP

TION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—=t— ()

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

;'—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWFEI,KNEPPER 16-0ct-13 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY o HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16-0c¢t-13 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE . ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES S A (| 00178 [G=2266119
AIR FEED : ]
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2| 21197991 20634401
2-2266119-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 211 - - 8-2266119-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266119-4 : : : oot o] 207996871 |BUSHING, LCHS-T2, MISUMI 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 ;ngégig EEDHENAifMpﬁéiiiﬁum s _gji
2-2266119-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 211 - - 8-2266119-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 079 Ted 1 TWASHER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ } ERETCNN i i i ! N R I 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - - - - -
2-2266119-5 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE/L [ R [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c4
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641 -2 1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - D - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2-2266119-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
7-2266119-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
7-2266119-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - 4 i L S c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- rl - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
APPLICATOR DATA 17 APPLICATOR CONVERSTON KITS 8 - | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP ST17E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE 75 mm [ 069] F 7-2266116-8 @2_74,3_1&% [ 108- 1725] - - - 1 - 2740638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER W@g
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1-2266118-8 @1.91-2.29mm [.075-.090] S A R N cl19odlzc |FEED CAM, ALK PEED o]
L] RN 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
408-10389 7-2266119-8 B1.60-2.16mm [ 063- 085]
' ' ' ' R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
[-2266120-8 @1.27-1.5Tmm [.050-.062] I VI 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
R [-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI1ZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 7 S N U N OO B c1190982-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L R B B B l;g
3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1 60-2.16 mm [.063-.085 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1 60-2.16 mm [.063-.085 IN] : : :
TERMINAL 114-151003 TERMINAL 114-151003 - ALl - Db NOTE S MEMORT LALE, PHOGRANIED e
weol1eatonE0 AT Bn - rl - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TERMINALS APPLIED A3 TERMINALS APPLIED /3 R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S L T U O 4008881 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
15720323 1060-20-0222 1572032-4 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-0222 286680~ 4 1062-20-0244 i S I ccb6l19  |PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET e
1572032-8 1060-20-0271 1-286680- 1 1062-20-027] S I N I O R O B c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
N 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- , -2l 2] 202 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
M;E = CRI%NEEGW %EgEEEHEéGQETHNG [ T[] 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
b i E— ‘ 3T 333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
[ . 50mm? [ 4740.03/-0.05 [.058+ 001/-.002] 3.4 _ _ _ 1 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6 0 : 59
. xm} |.27+0.03/-0.0> [.050+.001/-.00¢] 0.4 o2 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
A B B A Sl T 7
0.60222 0710037005 L0424 0017-.002] 74 B L L ol1cdco  |DUMPER, HOLD DOWR el
S e v - N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
T L e ) ¥WARNING R 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 35mm? 0 94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/- 002] 8.1 LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ) 1 1 1 1 ;?Zigiéz ;%Eé BEE§EEEEBSFLM31éEZiéJUSTMENT jé
@%kEWC%&géM%%Miégu%gEgRgiéMiOgE%EQT ot TTING R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 1] ~ A R R R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- o] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2l 2] 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 372
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. I I T 1360926-2  |5TRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266119-4 N i c119935-1 |STHIPPER, SIDE FEED L9
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266119-4 | - W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266119-5 - 1 1 1 1 3-227280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L O O I 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. i - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. ! B L T B 19030951 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT ’
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. ! Pl p b 1-1803293-5 JANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- - - - - - |
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. T T - j ;
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -t b reeligjof-e |DEPRESOOR, SHEAR O
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
[\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE W N o 1905019-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE NE HIE 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] S AL L R 40°888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPLE 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD. ALR FEED S5 () | R 1803364-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET “781-771-271-25[-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEN 18- TT1|-27]-25-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
’: O R A D D I T I O N A L I N FO R MA T I O N N NO THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 1 6,OC * _ 1 3
D SR LT R e S e — TE TE Connectivity
/VIN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, Ty GOl — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16-0ct-13 | NAME ‘
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL FD /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ o _M_CLIFFORD C Ocean Side Feed
[INFORMATION . ?Eﬁ i App\ica%or
2 PLC + -
ZW\XSEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. | o hC)WTW‘ on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 of 4 {i% :::ﬂiﬁi . A T e ot T ST
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, R
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. Al 00119 (G=2266119 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA fe C
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

——= 0

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: | REF
o g /

.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

;'—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

13

‘ | }‘SCORTORH%}N DWRNKNEPPER 1670CJ{7 C D) TE COHH@CHVHY
H 16-0ct-13 > [ [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 16-0ct-13 |NAM

@
S ()

mm :ﬁ&p;gWD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opc hpplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : —
AAAAAA + N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266119
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




